

FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025 FOR ZONING PERMIT APPLICATIONS

| Total Value of Complete | d Project | Zoning Permit Fee |
|-------------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| | | |

| \$ 0 - \$ 1,000 \$ 1,001 - \$ 5,000 \$ 5,001 - \$ 20,000 \$ 20,001 - \$ 100,000 \$ 100,001 and above | \$ 25.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 85.00 \$ 105.00 plus \$ 1.00 For every \$ 1.000 |
|--|--|
| φ 100,001 and above | For every \$ 1,000 Over \$ 100,001 |

FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025 FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS

| \$ 0 - \$ 1,000 | \$ 30.00 |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| \$ 1,001 - \$ 5,000 | \$ 45.00 |
| \$ 5,001 - \$ 20,000 | \$ 65.00 |
| \$ 20,001 - \$ 100,000 | \$ 100.00 |
| \$ 100,001 and above | \$ 125.00 plus \$ 1.00 |
| | For every \$ 1,000 |
| | Over \$ 100,001 |

Demolition or Razing of Buildings

Residential – The fee is \$20.00 to demolish or raze a building or structure **Commercial** – The fee is \$50.00 + \$1.00 for each Square Foot of Building

APPLICATION FEE WILL NOT BE RETURNED IF APPLICATION IS DENIED

INSPECTION FEES ARE ABOVE THE LISTED FEES ABOVE

